

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 112 OF 2006

BALJINDER SINGH @ MINNA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOPJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Juneja, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that there is a chance of reconciliation

between the marital disputes between the first petitioner and his wife, the complainant

in the case pending before Judicial Magistrate, Sitapur.

Issue notice with a condition that the petitioner would deposit a sum of

Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousands only) with the Registry of this Court within two

weeks towards the expenses for the respondent to appear in this Court.

(RAVI P. VERMA) (VEERA VERMA)

Court Master Court Master