

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 112 OF 2006

BALJINDER SINGH @ MINNA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROOPJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.

For Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested four weeks time is granted for filing counter

affidavit.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

COURT MASTER